CITY OF OLATHE
AGREEMENT RENEWAL

This Agreement Renewal (“Renewal”) made this day of , 2026,
by and between the City of Olathe (“City”) and C&B Equipment Midwest Inc., “Vendor”)
(collectively, the “Parties”).

WHEREAS, the City and Vendor have previously entered into an Agreement, dated
January 8, 2025 (“the Agreement”), for water and wastewater pump maintenance and repair;
and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was for a term of one (1) year;

WHEREAS, Section 1 of the Agreement provides that the Agreement may be renewed
for up to four (4) additional one (1)-year periods upon the written agreement of both parties;
and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will currently expire on January 8, 2026; and

WHEREAS, the Parties are desirous of renewing the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

A. The Agreement is hereby modified as follows: the rate sheet is updated as
outlined in Exhibit A; and

B. The Agreement, as modified, is hereby renewed for an additional term of one (1)
year, commencing at the expiration of the current term on January 8, 2026.

IN ALL OTHER RESPECTS, the terms and conditions of the Agreement will remain in full
force and effect, except as specifically modified by any prior written renewals approved by the
Parties and by this Renewal, including all policies of insurance which will cover the work
authorized by this Renewal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Renewal to be executed as of the
day and year first above written.
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CITY OF OLATHE, KANSAS

By:

Mayor
ATTEST:

(SEAL)

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney or Deputy/Assistant City Attorney

C&B Equipmept Midwest Inc.

By: ﬂ

Tucker ﬁloyes, ’(ﬂce President
3717 N Ridgewood
Wichita, KS 67220
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Description
shop labor
field tabor
field supervisor
service manager
vibration analysis
laser alignment
dynamic balance
field balance
matallize
laser tool charge
balancing tool charge
boom truck - large
boom truck - small
stinger truck
mileage - 1/2 ton
mileage - service trucks
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EXHIBIT A

Unit
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per job
per job
per day
per day
per day
per mile
per mile

RATES
Price

$ 110.00
$120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 145.00
$ 14500
$ 130.00
$150.00
$140.00
$480.00
$0.00
$800.00
nia
$600.00
$1.75
$1.75

total

110.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
145.00
145.00
130.00
$150.00
$140.00
$480.00
$0.00
$800.00
$0.00
$600.00
$1.75
$1.75
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$ 3.083.50



