

CITY OF OLATHE AGREEMENT RENEWAL

This Agreement Renewal ("Renewal") made this _____ day of _____, 2026, by and between the City of Olathe ("City") and C&B Equipment Midwest Inc., "Vendor" (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, the City and Vendor have previously entered into an Agreement, dated January 8, 2025 ("the Agreement"), for water and wastewater pump maintenance and repair; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was for a term of one (1) year;

WHEREAS, Section 1 of the Agreement provides that the Agreement may be renewed for up to four (4) additional one (1)-year periods upon the written agreement of both parties; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will currently expire on January 8, 2026; and

WHEREAS, the Parties are desirous of renewing the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- A. The Agreement is hereby modified as follows: the rate sheet is updated as outlined in **Exhibit A**; and
- B. The Agreement, as modified, is hereby renewed for an additional term of one (1) year, commencing at the expiration of the current term on January 8, 2026.

IN ALL OTHER RESPECTS, the terms and conditions of the Agreement will remain in full force and effect, except as specifically modified by any prior written renewals approved by the Parties and by this Renewal, including all policies of insurance which will cover the work authorized by this Renewal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Renewal to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

CITY OF OLATHE, KANSAS

By: _____
Mayor

ATTEST:

_____ (SEAL)
City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney or Deputy/Assistant City Attorney

C&B Equipment Midwest Inc.

By: _____
Tucker Noyes, Vice President
3717 N Ridgewood
Wichita, KS 67220

EXHIBIT A

RATES				
Description	Qty	Unit	Price	total
shop labor	1	per hour	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
field labor	1	per hour	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
field supervisor	1	per hour	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
service manager	1	per hour	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
vibration analysis	1	per hour	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00
laser alignment	1	per hour	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00
dynamic balance	1	per hour	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00
field balance	1	per hour	\$150.00	\$150.00
matallize	1	per hour	\$140.00	\$140.00
laser tool charge	1	per job	\$480.00	\$480.00
balancing tool charge	1	per job	\$0.00	\$0.00
boom truck - large	1	per day	\$800.00	\$800.00
boom truck - small	1	per day	n/a	\$0.00
stinger truck	1	per day	\$600.00	\$600.00
mileage - 1/2 ton	1	per mile	\$1.75	\$1.75
mileage - service trucks	1	per mile	\$1.75	<hr/> <hr/> \$ 3,063.50